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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

L. Forms 114-B are t0 be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supevisor from data on file

in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect ill be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR. DEDARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERASTER GENERAL
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. \IN REFLY REFER TO.

John » Oct. 21, 1924.
- : N

.\ Costror,
|

Mr. Angel Antonio Castellucci, AW
S. Marco dei Cavoti, Wi :

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

oM 293 A-C

Province of Benevento, T S

Dear Sire

Italy.

&
i

i

J '}
The Quartermaster General desires that receipt be acknowledged of

your two letters dated July 29th, 1924, forwarded to this office by the
Director of the Veterans' Bureau, Washington, D. C., for consideraticn.

It is regretted to have to inform you that it is now too late to

order the return of the remains of your son, the late Privaete John Costror,
Company L, 9th Infantry, to you at Government expense. The Secretary of
War has ruled that no original reguests concerning the disposition of our
soldier dead would be accepted after April lst, 1922, owing to the nearing
completion of the work in France.

The records contain a commnication dated November 3, 1921, from

the Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C., in Europe, showing
that an endeavor was made to obtain your wishes as to the final disposition
of the body of your son before the expiration date, but no replies were re-

ceived to the letters forwarded to you.

Letter from Europe read as follows:

"Raference letter Cem. Div. Hoboken, dated April 11, 1921,
File No. 293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that
we communicate with the next of kin of the above deceased
soldier, you are adivised that a letter was written, as in-
structed, to Mr. Angelantonio Castelluccio, 96 Via Garibaldi,
S. Marco Dei Covoti, Italy, imclosing our official form certif-
icate for execution, on May 11, 1921. The first follow-up
letter was sent July 5, 1921, and the second follow-up letter
September 8, 1921. ;

No replies having been received to said correspondence,
the remains of the above-deceased soldier will be left in France
for final burial in a permanent American cemstery."

Should you desire the body of your son shipped to you at private

expense, the Department will gladly consent to this act ion. In this event,
please address a letter to the Chief, American Graves Registration Service,

Q.M.C,

in Burope, 20 Rue Molitor, Paris, (l6eme) France. He will assist



QM 293 A-C
Costror, John (Letter to Mr. Angel Antonio Castellucei, Oct.21/24 cont'd.)

you every way possible towards expediting the removal of the body to you,
without involving any expense to the Government.

You are further advised that in those cases where the relatives re-
quested that the bodies of their soldier dead be sent to their homes for
private interment, md this movement accomplished, the United States Veterans'
Bureau, Washington, D. C., reimbursed the relatives tec an amount not exceeding
$100.00, for expenses incident to the burial of the remains.

Very truly yours,

R. P. BARBOLD,
Major, Q. M. C .,
Agsi stant .
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From: . .
Chief, Translation Section,

M. I, 6

To:

Executive Officer, (-2
Chief, M.I.2-a
M-I.2-b
M.I-Z"C
M.I.3
M.I.4
M LD
M.I.7
M.T.8
Record Scction
Chicf Clerk
Finance Scction
Property Section

R:,//////1%22£11L4L/4“*11*’(9'
Signature

Infornmation

Note

Necessary Action
Previous Corrempondcnco
File

Distribution ;

Translation herewith
As per request

/i Copies of Translation
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WAR DEPARTMENT

3_'_9113 rispost sn sl it OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
r@ferisoa a QM 292 AL WASHINGTON
John Costror.

- 21 ottobre, 1924,

Al Big. Angel antonio Castellucei,
8. Marco dei Gavoti,
Provincia di Benevento,
Italis,

Egreglo signore;

11 Quartermaster Gemeral desidera che vi e&i accusl rice-
vuta delle vostre due lettere in data del 29 Luglio, 1924, inoltrate
a quest'ufficlo dal Direstor of the Veteramns' Bureau (Direttore
dell*'Ugficio del Reduel dirauerra). Washington, V.., per considers-
zione. |

g1 rincresce 11 dover informarvi che ora e troppo tardl per
ordinare il rinvic a voi della salma di vostro figlio, il fu semplice
soldato, Prvt. John Costror, company L, 9th Infantry, alle spese del
governo. 11 begreterio della uuerra ha deciso che non si debba
accettare nessune richieste originali riguardo alla disposizione dei
nostri morti di guerra dopo i1 1 aprile, 1922, dovute alla prossima
terminazione del lavoro in 2ramcles.

81 ha negli archivi una lettera in date, 3 Novembre, 1921,
dal Ohief;ameriesn Uraves kegistration Bervice, «.,M.U.,{capo del servizio
americanc della registrasione a1 tombe) in lmrepa:dnlla quale risulta che
81 cercd di complere i vostri desideri in quanto alla disposisione finale
della salma 41 vestre figlio prima della terminasione del riferito periodo,
ma non 281 ricevette nessuna rispoets alle lettere mandstevi. IlLa letteras

dalltmropa riferisce come segue;



.-

"] ferendoci alla lettera dalla vemeterial bLivision, (vivi-
sione Cimiteriale), Hoboken, in data dell' 11 Aprile, 1921, numero di
protocollo 293.8 nella quale ¢i si prescrive comunicare coi parenti
plﬁ'prosaiml del riferito soldato morto, vi si informa che si scrisse
una lettera secondo ;e istruzioni, al £ig. Angel Antomio Vastelluccio,
96 Via Garibaldi, S. larco Dei cavoti; Italia, accludendoci la nostra
modula di certificato da empirsi, all® 11 Maggio, 1921, 51 mando la
prima lettera di confirmazione i1 5 Luglio, 1921, e la seconda lettera
di confirmazione all' 8 Settembre, 1921.

Ton essendo ricevute nessune risposte a detta corrispondenza,
sl lascera la salma del riferito scldato morto in rrancia per sepoltura
finale in un cimiteric permanente americano."”

Nel caso che desideriate che vi si spedisca la salma di vostro
figlic a spese private, il Dipartimento lo consentira volontieri. In
questo caso, faverite indirizzare una lettera al Chief, american uraves
Reglstration Pervice, 4. M. C., in mrope, 20 Xue Molitor, Paris (lﬁ;me)
France., kgli vi aluters in ognl modo possibile a fecilitare la spediz-
ione dells salma a vol, senza fare spese al governo.

Vi si informs 61 pid che in quel casi dove i parenti domapdavono
che sl spedisse le salme dei lorc morti di guerra in paese natale per
sepoltura privata, compluto questo spostamento, The United States Veterans'
Bureau, Washington, I, ¢., ha rimborsato i parenti fino ad una somma non
plﬁidi $100.00, per le spese ococorrentl alla sepolitura delle salme.

Uon csservanza,

¢ e ;
AT A K. P Harbold, Ocr Mgy
x{‘( ; ‘ | [ Major, Q. M. U, ‘9&

\ o A f % assistant, Qo Rap:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Costror, Jom ‘ Oet. 21, 1924.

WEMORANTUM

SUBRJECT: Translation.

m0; " Assistant Chief of Staff. G-W.

1. The inclosed letter to Mr. Angel Antonio Castellucci, of Italy,
is forwarded with request that it be translated into Italian on the in-
closed stationery and returned to this office for signature.

Tor The CQuartermaster General: & '.
‘;}i \.[l
C)

R,P.HARBOLD, kS v
Major, Q.M. C., &7 €
2 incls. Assistant. R M
Incl.l-Let.Oct.21/24 S 0 i o
" 2-stationery. : y s
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U1 gM 203 A-C
cmtror,‘John & _ ~ Oot. 21, 1924,

Mr. Angel Antoulo Castelluecct,
3. Marco del Cavoti,
Provinoe of Benevento,
Italy.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that receipt be ascknowledged of
your two lotters dated July 29th, 1984, forwarded to this office by the
DPirsctor of the Veterans' Bureaun, Washingten, D. C., for sonsiderntion.

It is regretted to have to Inform yom that it is now too late to
order the return of the remains of your son, the late Priveate John Costror,
Company L, 9tk Infamtry, to you at OGovernment expase. The Secretary of
War has raled that no original raguests conceraing the dispesition of owr
soldlar dead would be accepted aftor April lss, 1922, owlng to the nearing
eompletion of the work in France.,

The recerds contain a commnication dated November 3, 192), from
the Chief, Amarican Graves Ragistration Bervice, Q. M. 0., in iurom, showing
that an endeavor was made to obtain yonur wishes ns to the final disposition
of the body of ymr son before the expliration date, but no repiies ware ra-
colvad to the letters forwarded to you. Ietter from Europe read as follows:

"Raference latter Cem. Div. Hoboken, dated April 11, 1921,
File No. 293.8, to this affice, wherein it was dirscted that
we comrunicate with the next of kin of the above deceased
soldler, you are ailvised that a letter was written, as in-
structed, to Mr. Angelantonio Castellunclo, 96 Via Garibaldi,
S. Marco Dei Covoti, Italy, inclosing ocur official form certif--
fonte for e xecut lon, on May i1, 197, The firet follow-up.
letter was sent July 5, 1921, and the second fenww letter
Septamber B, 1021.

No replies Imving been mceived to sald correspondence,
the remaine of the abova-deceasad soldier will be laft in rwum
for finnl burial in a permanent American cemetery .

Bhould you deslre the body of your son shipped to you as ﬁmm
expense, the Department will gladly consent to this actlon. In this event,
plense address » letter to ths Chief, American Oraves Regietratlion Oozko,
Q.¥.C., in Burope, 20 Bue Meliter, !'uu, (16emm) Framnce. He will as









UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU '
. WASHINGTON

October 18, 1924,

/REPLY REFER TO:

Viar lepartment, , 04322 \
0ffice of the Quartermaster General, C-167 113 : |
Washington, U. G, John Costrar,] 'x

pvis Co. L,

9th Inf. (=

T AD-bm <

Your Kef: QU zaém
Castellucci, ARrton

w1

Angel ST 1

Attention: He Pe Harbold, <

Uear sir: \
i

_ Your attention is invited to your communication of Y \
August 20, 1924, in vhich you submitted a communication from 4ngel intonio {
Castellucai dated July 29, 1974, relative to the retwrn home and burial of
the body of his son.

You stated that no record of a deceased soldier by the

name of CUastellucci apuld be located, However, after investigation by thi
office, it has been determined that the deccased sgldier!s name is John

___CQ_BE&UI%ivate, ompany L, 9th infantry, oerial #40629, The date of
death was Yuly 18, 1918,

Thers is also attached herewith, another communication
dated July 29, 1924, which was referred to the War Department through this
Buresu, It is reguested that the correspondent be advi sad concerning the
matter about whidh he inquires, He has been advised of this referencs,

s

411 future communications relative to this case should
bear the full name, rank and crganization of the former service man, and
the C number, C-167 113.

For the Directors

G/é%ES B MU

,(.“i'\‘.‘hi’?f

AN )
by REC'D MULHEARN

0CT 20 1924 gl .
R ﬁu !s‘:e 7 Asst, Director in Charge of
£ ol Kf?ﬂgge: 9 Claims & Insurance Service,

\ 7N AN
NG, NP




QM 203 AC

Castellncei, Antonio, Angel. Ang. 20, 182%.

Director of thas Vsterana' Buresu,

Washington, D. C.
E X R '/- SEP <5 19%< -

Dear Sir: [ M W
The Quartermaster Genesral desires that the iuclosed letter dated

July 29th, 1924, and translation, be forwarded to your Bureau for r.eply to

Mr. Castellucel of Italy, regarding the funeral expansas referred to therein.
This office can find no record of a decensed soldier by the mm§

of Giovanni Castellucol.

Cle]PT Letter from Mr. Castellucci hna not been acknowledged.

<Via »
HA N Very truly yours,

U

. l:‘l.’ a9 R
CIMApay, . R.P.HARBOLD,
Soimal, " Agsistant.

Letter with translation.
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AN

; I K A 4 o
b ' % 4 '-
i TRANSLATION S | |
QIOVANNI In re: Giovanni Gastellucci
orine S NSTIERA,

7,;‘,;’/:%‘5_ g r L :/’(
S. llarco dei Cavoti, //f
2rov. of Benevento, ;
ITALY
1 - July 29; 1924,

(Thru War Department)

Ue. Se Veterans! Bul'eau, 17t ) (,’7)-'-111;;

Washington, D? C. o ,ﬁy7ﬁf
Gentlemen; g s

1 have received your circular and although it appears to re;éteﬁa S
to the funeral of my deceased son iovanni, nobody here cdy, read O
and write Bnglish. I have besn asgt?ﬁﬁ”fﬁht for every Italian
soldier who died in ‘"range the American Govermment gives to thé
fanily of those who fell during the war, for the funeral, 3100,

and ,30.00 for the demobilization, . Instead of mg<ing the funerals
in france, why not send the remains of the soldiers to their own
town in order that the family may attend to the funeral and use
what is left of the monsy? A

E‘: Eﬁj‘ecﬁ;{l}; JSEA,F,.)J,,gwgniaa.%%ﬁ:wmw.,”v‘r

g X
ot pe o g, 0
e :

3 - (signed) ,»*fngel Antouio Castellucci Ry

e e,
) Ly oA s

Translated i‘_l-()m ths I‘t:“:lian by —_..,7. i s _______L;
M STRIZZI/wem 9/0/24 _ G, & ISTREANS O s
SER'2 1944

ERIFIZD  TRANSLATION

e







TRANSLATION

GIQVAENI In re; glovamai gastellucel

8. Marco dei Gavoti,
Prove 0L Benevento,
ITALY

July 29, 1924,

(Thru war Department)

Us 8o Veterans' pureem,
washington, 12 C.

Gentlemens

I have received your circulsr and although 1t appears to relate

to the funeral of my deceesed son Glovanni, nobody here can read
and write Bnglish. I have been assured that for every Itallan
soldier who died in "range the American Govermment gives to the
family of those who fell during the war, for the funmeral, {100,
and $30.00 for the demobilizaticr, Instead of meking the funerals
in Prance, why not send the remains of the soldiers to their own
town in order that the family may attend to the funeral and use
what is left of the money? ' :

Respectfully,
(signed) Ange) Antouio (astellueci

EX.54 .,

franslated from the Italian by
K STR1Z%1/wem 9/2/2



b

HA o HOIPAJBHART

| IBEAYOL
@

otiwm leob cowel .E
eDdagvened o V0IY

Y

+BREL L8 wlut
{iuend tnodd 167 LIAT)
Do +BOE Tenseedey 8 JU
! WO 3 gaclunddesy

K e

S ) snemelined
odalox of simeqee i dpuodiis bos wsivotic woy bovieset evad 1

hummw Jlttiavols coe besssosb wm 1¢ Iavenyt edd of
, nalies] yreve 0% $add bewase aved ovad I .dellyed edlsw bus
' odd oF asviy tmemgevol maolrem) 944 somatt al belb odw wvelbles
' W00Ly flatennt edd w0l vew ols palwwb [IeY odw sawls To ylimsl
’ _ alavenvl ods pubiam Yo beetanl oofdesllldomed edd <€o) 00,08% bus
; awe Tleds oF wwelblos od %o amlsmet sdd boes You iw oomery ab
‘ .nmmmumuwﬁlutmuamuw
. fyosnon o3 to dlel ol Iadw

.ﬂth
- toowfletest oluosmi fepal (bongla)

8e ﬂla &a Xa | A

PR
sEP 26 \924

"\RQ'

v T 1 g m"ﬁ ""

i o s
& . :
- e i
| Non
P, B
- - >gn #
g
1
p
@

ui.t # , ..‘
















0. Q. M. G.Form No. 626
Aprraved Aug. 14, 1922
| 3d Apr. 27,1923

ROUTING SLiIP

MAIL AND RECORDS BRANCH
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@ 203 AC/
Castellucct, Antanxo,/’.xng.l. kug. 20, 1924,

e -t

Director of ths V.‘aterané' Bureau,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir: - | : [
Phe Guortermaster Genasral desires that the inclosed letter dated
July 29th, 1924, and translation, be forwarded to yowr Buresu for raply to

llr Castelluecci of Italy, mgnrdmg chcpfnnoml @xpANIes refcrrﬂa to therein.

of Giovanni Castedluccl.

Letter from Mr. Cdstellucel hns not been MMQ V%ﬁ\ \l

4 ' i

/ Very truly yowrs, Lok o auls 2’@"? ]

f V4 \ _‘\ P:‘ ;\Q.L. ‘h,c"- ot |

r"‘(l '} ?";- O-Q: 9 A5 /
7 R.P.HARBOLD,
1 tnel. Aeasi stant . . LN
Letter vruh trenelation. A
" ' ft b | EEW
| § AR



Translat ion

S.Marco dei Cavoti
. July 29/24
Rar Dapt . extract

Refars to funeral exnensas $100 and 30,

Signed Angel Anténio Castellucci.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO, QM 293 AC
Translation Aug.

(=]

13, 1924,
MEMORA NDUM

SUBJECT: Translat ion.

70 Agsistant Chief of Staff. G-2.

1. The inclosed éommunication is forwarded with remest for
translation and return to this office.

For The Quartermester General:

1 inci. Assi stant.
Letter.



G 203 AC
Translation Aug. 13, 1924,

© MEMORA NTAIM

SUBJECT: Transiat ion.

Y0: Asaistant Chief of Staff. G-2.

1. The inclosed commnication is forwarded with regest for
translation and return to this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

R. P. HARROLD,
1 tngl. Assistant.
Letter.



..QVA/(/Z/Z

From:
Chies, “renslation Scction,
My L 6
o !
s Executive Officer, G-2
Chief, M.I.%-a
M.I.2-b
M.T,2-c
M.I.3
M.I.4
M.I.5
Mg
M.I.8
Recerd Section
CHie? Clerk
Finance Section
Property Section
L§
FOR:

Informstion

Signature

Nete

Nrocagary Action
Prévious Correspondence
File

Distribution

Translotion hercwith
As por requcst

Yo Copies of Tranclation

No. gi —J €. f?’;?’

1924
R BRangs,
AN - T
e ©
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GM 793 AC

Transiation Aug. 13, 1924.
SUBJECT: Translat lon. 4
'fo: Assistant Chief of Staff. G-2.

1. The inclosed comwanicntion is forwarded with reauest for
translation and return to this office.

For The Quartermaster Genoral:

: -\ R. P. BARBOLD,”
1 inal. [ | Assistsnt, 1w W{
Letter. (L ‘ . EED '
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Y M 293 A=C
: COSTROR, Joln - Prie July 11, 1924

— e

lire Angelamtoznlo Castelluocalo,
S. llereo, ded Cavoti,
Province di Benevemto, 1taly.

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster Generzl desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will bte placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in pProgress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removel of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those whe performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuelly mainteiinred by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.P. HARBOID
~Inc¢l.

: RD
Assisteant. 3
Record c¢ard. ) . D)
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Costrar - Johm 40,629 2
(Surname.) (Christian namse in full.) (Army serial nur.
Pvt. Co L 9th Inf

(Rank and c e -ization.)

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you :
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below az to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



3
g |

Costrar, John 40,629 B o I R s

(Surname.) . i (Christian name in full.) (Arary serial n:;')
Co. 1,9 Inf

Pvt e Co LY lod

v

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ...
» (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(City or town.) (State.)

(Nu}x1bcr and street.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) "(Sune.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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S. Marco dei Cavoti,

July 29, 1924,

War Department,

Washington. &‘ x. 5@1]’ 8Ep » 9 1924

I have received your circular(and) although it appears to relate to xh

deceased
the funeral of my/son, Giovanni, nobody here can read and write English.

I have been assured that for every ltalian soldier who didd in France,
the American government zives to the family of these who fell during the

war, fer the funeral, 3100, and $30 for the demobilization, while this

funsral is held in France. Why not send thoss who fell to their homey =89
— o e il

at least we here can enjoy our own [funerals!
e e e e
?hanygou for the favor
Very - truly yours,

Angel Antonio Castellucedi,

=

; [4e)

o)
ol
J

cbj
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= G137
~ 0131 COMPILA..oN OF DISPOSITION OF REMA,.o DATA
I. LocaTioN IxpEx CARD: /
oKX .
(@) Nome__ QQSTROR, Jobhm . .. Ser. No. 4Q.62.9 _____________
TYP. VBb
b) Rank _Private . __ Organization _..C0. L, 9th _Infantr
(b) Ran G /,V'lebﬂmza ion Qo i, gt/?//kn%{o Y= CKR__J
(¢) Dateof death . T=2g=183 (d) Cause of death ____HHRTA .
II. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No._ Q5 .. 1N i S [ e Shen Shes e . e o TIVIRS. Wbl
(3) Emerg. Address .. MTS. Tony Peter (sister) 510 Front St.,Hartford, Conn.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___........_........__. - :-_-.- _________________ CKR.__E.\.-E\,-_ .
" ‘ ¢ 1;"] \I.{\'I h : ‘_’}-;)4\ - ) W 7 A 4
/ IV. A. G. O. DrsposrrioN Carb: Date of receipt ssusmalumn.. gl I ‘
(o Nameks -0 = b e (b)) Relationghipye ©° 800 8 Sl
(¢) Address - = = Rt SN W e e e TRl
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 . o Fn SISy 0 B p ool AR TDE LN o SR b,
() Nosbe interrediin» Nationsl Cemeteryin Wo'S: &t . oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of BodpimRU Sl e g e el T
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials _________ MY & DR ie o e S SR PP A 1920.%
V. AL @. 0. CorrrspoNpENGE shows communication from ooooomoome
L Sy e L Sadated i Dl e LT L
confirming request in Par. IV, item ______________ , above, or requesting that__________________ celuinst o SRS
: ____..:;'j_fi_{’:_ ________ ;‘:’_{ 1 r ;;2.’_ @’J_{_ &2 :-_-jf;';;'.{;_(_-_!:'-_-.{»L_i'*:ii_‘_‘f ______________________________________________________________ -
]\Jl
Examiner’s Initials -.‘g-_\’_%:' __________ TDrabe - = _{/_Ej___:'___fg;_'m __________ , 1920.
VI. G. R. 5. Fites, CorrmEsEoNDENGE—showssas followst e - — e
-} R
T
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? = < CREESEESREND . A LA L S
A Examiner’s Initials ....{ & L/ L L Datercio A AL T R 10008
COUNTRY FRANCE  Cemerery No. =555 Sueer No. 7971\/\,\
G- :E' Séﬁg{.ﬂ}l?{)g- 0115 et - Make FOI‘I?‘]. HOE 1}‘4&‘ ¥ |
mended April 6, 192 {3 a;f! LA m VAR 4_\‘\‘3 -I:{L.- x . o
F Gé?xlh’u id " H @wn:!&”ﬂ.ETEB ) ()@v‘@i il
‘f":‘g_ B




IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

X. Susrexsiox R \.Rrs ________________________________________________________________________ Comeada? )

Fol20 = ﬁﬁ:’eter, Si‘*ter, 510 FrontSt . Hartford, Onn,%f};?{nclaimed

e e R e e e e e e H=2/25/21-aep
| 3/9-6/14 Wit Ea : Q ;

""""""""""""""""""""""" - FORM- 115 RETURNED BY HOBOKEs .~~~
: S L s gy Sy < TO-REMHIN 1N EUS g}?;; """




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Plodsy (®sne)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___f{gc. 19, :_l._‘.:—)‘dl.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT 2 -
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discfepancy found upon exhumation of body’
1. Name COSTROR, Johmw =~ 10. Name John Cesto----
, ot A AR R S ) Y
e HOEE o MR = R W R BESNCE L ROETY - 5 ot N v =
3. Bank . Tvd . S [Eren e B Rank —EMGG = 2 v
O O N e 130 Ore.  COsk, 8h Infe, TBA -
Ble BiDan . s o S e SR ] _____ 14, (a) D.D _______________________________
RN e e iR MBS L SRR (S
. Discrepancy found upon disin‘tern}ent_
7. Grave No._ 105 el _15. Grave N_'o.- _____________________ SeChE R i
8 Bl =, . S e Bty i 16. Plot __________ - Ro.w ﬁ ______________
e e Ry O T R et R 1 No diseyepeney ..
18. Cemetery amexs o B s T 19. Commune or town Ploisy _____________________
20, Dept. or County ___Aisme 2L, Gountry . ¥rauee =~ SRR
‘29, 6.R.5. Hdqre. Code No..____ - RGO oo T o T i
23. Disinterred (Date)“ec, 19,1921 By o BuG.Bollmex - " . .o oW
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Nam@OSTROR, Jobm Benaligobie i iuily | 01 G T
Rank- .. .. ° ?v t' ______________________________ Organization _go,%L, .9 Infe .
25, Was identification disc' found on grave marker? Yosa - OREDOAVZ NS [ e

Signature- Jurrer (Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description.of body in detail).

GRS placue "lNlo.4" Hot Regest, found nailed on wooden boxe

28. Nature of burial{miform and wooden boxX.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S8. records

guoted above? ____ SO e ok e T e % Tl T - 5T R
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateDee, 19,1921 . By _mQRolimey _______
AURITED gy ‘
. Casket sealed by W.C.Fellmer _____ ___ .
L3 -2
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor_______ & /S, M &=

ViB




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:
A e S . A Berial No. .- VORRWS 0§
Rank__ Wt Qrganization__-,,_._M_M__E{,’_'_{‘ S ety “HW T
33. Consigned to: : _ ; : i
Name. of Dermanafit. Cometary i orn e SMe S e TR RERTT B oS eh nn e
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_,_-9594_19_,__19,2_13_____'___3"___HQR_O_]-?_-QER ........... Cor
55. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and %
accomplished under my immediate supervision and  that the report above
is correct. ; )y ﬁ
356, Remarkgess. L o0
Z7. Shipped from -point of Operation: : (Date) Decad9.4981e . . .

38.

39.

40.

. 41,
42.

43.

To point of Concentration

e e e e i e e e e

By G.R.S. Representative_ . _

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date D80~319.19310

To Permanent Cemetery pise-Aisne Cem.608,5eringes=¢ t-ljesles (#isne

: (Name)
Convoyer Frank Atwell Signature Shipping Offiger

Hubert W." syetle,
Raceived—paters———r A NEMP e ae st

G:R.S. Repreaenta;t,ive G. F Wf‘ ” ,

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Reinterred, __ July 27,1922,0ise-Aisne Cem,608,Seringes=st-N
Grave No. IR Al R e i ot
1 2Hifo] e e # i e B e o O T e R R e A =









riie 83846

CoMP ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS L

L. OCATTION INDEX CARDY

. li.e. GOSTROR, Johm . . £ Ser. No, ...40629.......
TYP... yhl -
(b) Rank. ... ?I.';?:‘f'ﬁtg.._._;‘..Of'(g"anization ...Cos -L...Q‘l’ah.-lﬂf&ﬂ.‘bzy. wrs
<7 j1o~ , (0-1y =
r /B! “ "Cause of ’ \\ S I e R U
tc) Date of dea‘thl"ifé"'__, -8 death B - .. SN
II, SECISTRATION CARD.=(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Infs):
(2) Grave No.. 303 Rew ... b, 221 1 R B ot : SR TYP.¥hb-------

........................................

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was baseds

e Bl e s e SRR SRCE i L U sl S S

7 T e : 2 - = Leabillefon., o TR oo lcdacudis e LR
/e .’./o;‘.lo.rmg advice fo:rwarded to Burope by (1obter of transmittal on il mne, o
/N e f},é// NS e R A s s e S e S8 S e
ol G ¥

(2 i R e A R i e T DR
vi. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S, Hoboken, NeJe ......... DEG.3.Q19?-9 ......... 192
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship ) i

and..Source. .. .c..- e RRT e e S S s e BESLTOE. o L. Action.taken

COUNTRY - CEMETERY NO. S HEET No,
¢.R.S. FORM 1154
August y 1920

Cm356 /1B -
/ PRAN CE & 9 279

/Vvé’l)-.’}&f"%
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&.3:5.;0.@ T o) 593-279 el
2113021 5 Iugaiiy e

S e e L
Ot o 0|1 e D e GENTE 3 OR @43 Ly
El REEC SRR ST o B
AT\J..JOJ; ..-l‘:, _ th
1

FROM: Ghdaf; @ vwes & s tration oy Virlel e e

70+ . Mrs. Tony Peter, 510 Front St., Hartford, Conn.

SUBJICT:  Romins or B¥s, Jonn Costror, Ser. No. 40623 Co. L, 9th Inf.

aeTale T e s - )

The, records of this office show that - . no request has been made

LI Y teonaneTegy fiBcAaoRdNNAS g

for the disposition of his remains.

S8 T glie e sukp LARCLL TR RO R B O i R e S "Re - » . a e . 3 Sl glh el gt o e

If these are not thae cowwruet inst:actiens, Plodse corvoes thui. ke
corrzctions on s TEId

The nearest rel  tive Ny et sz wetween (1) return of the body to any
address in the Unitad Stoces; () intorment in irlington, Va., or amy other
¥ational Cemetery; or () -emsin in Ju-ope. All removals are ot Government
€Xpence,

3y authority of tha Quarter mster General s

CHARI=S C. PI
Lt-C‘f‘l-., U-Sl.@\.n

If 211 vlank spaces below are not filled out, it will Necessitate a return

A EhE n g

L S DR ALALBLe e B 8 o sugiateliel s b e

f a6 e wp

0f ©ais paper and a SIRIJUS DILAY in the shipment of this body. State in sach

ase VISTHER thess relatives are STILL LIVING.

o a8

JAAE OB NO, Al STREZIE. o - SRR
fos soldisr = o U LT UREYS PR . S s R R LR
501@.]‘.:‘;1"5"iC‘O‘.‘I.«e.—.o.4.......---....-.e.,.-.A.:.a...rr.e *honsceodeon v e " terg
F 1(1“..‘..!....0'1*11-"..-9.‘l".l!nl.nl".l'.lrlns-l. L I
Scldier's children (2
- - Y ‘.'..III‘A‘I"EGrﬁ‘\‘-.ﬁl..‘l.‘.l..l.\-'!.l lIJ-lIaacPtAr‘rﬂ..
(lame oldest first) { :
i (Sooullo‘lolblaelu-oll..ol-ur.o.-col 4 5 & 0 s g e 0 g . L ) © 8
Q
E&ltﬂer---o---.n.....-.-...-o--o-r.-ao---..-..a-....--Jr -!l...q‘...l,...l.gn"..
! |}
.‘“foth.aro-l-o‘--l----le'vn-annnnccIlh.nlo--lltl.opnmdauonno.cqonu-i‘o-.ncﬁn.rnng
4
(1 7. e _
_.-ca-o.o-i-:OO..!Il-l."t.crhad—.,nilyuu?/-nn-c'uao-' °ra
- ¥ f ' [ ¥ ' 4
Brothers (% ; //. 27 AP '
(1;-3\‘__19 OldBSt fi“SL) &..A‘.!]ﬂl.!ﬂh'lbl'ltﬂit.ﬁlllO"l"ltcb‘.l.ll‘cn:ornc-a--qg. -
yallle A0l .
J
'\Snc-o-no..aoobnovuc;fQlluuo."{-_l-'n--.-...-.1[{5.1.-'..u_ofae- o g
£ 4 £ ‘ 4 f r7
4 /i / L Var ¥ & 4 |
E ‘1‘--..l.¢0..-t'l..-ln.o.l"ll_ﬁ;.ncoulanua.l:ﬁ;'...n.‘..g‘.‘fn.-/lﬁ’rlo
Sisters (2 ~
s . ‘.-np.nnonlbn‘l‘--l00l004!l=--suot-li.--int-o:e--cano.-.-a
(Fame oldest first)
";3-..ollttol.lil.!'t-otnit_til1--vot‘v'uvtc-n.-nn.rtvu‘-‘l"o-l
Date,,,.....ca;ps»r-o.---n-a--'-v- y Signa‘tur&...u.........”.-,...-A-...--
':A.dd.l\u-‘-,.:sﬂlnll"ll-!e-CF-O‘n“l"ODvOOI quLtlonship.--.....,—,..v.”,...”.. .

=

Importent: = & SPJLLY vead instructig..s J2fore filling out tais DAPET.

=7860




fivedoaang. - ‘d 1% "..';_}t ]_ "‘;i"j_!‘_:’
ip}° ?
relative o the within-r ¢ golcie: y cun Sosdos Bhe following dis osition of

nis reumnins, viz:
(Strike ort 211 exa2eot the one Shiwving tho die

1. .8 steted ap Firgt o - of chig s e (505

Bc TO bc I‘(:‘tL'J“S. tO tL' {o.o {"I."d Slii?j"(‘"d t(‘-e.sae-nne-.anoun'.-asou-n-s

(" e )

ovenun.unaqeus;:.--.u:-ana.“a.—anr.a(\.-n.oo
™ T . +
Ra R 1
‘-LQ-.. St;tlLA,: 'ﬁ-6n0dnuacurec<d(nqﬂnc:'\.‘.1:- p 6 ¢ ¢y

(5tats|

“ x

v:-‘ M ~pmad ] =3 G R
e “a L0 pe l"e't-:.li]GC'. tO tl-l-’ Usitiee (S nried 14 .annrn‘U’ulﬂ‘vll-ﬂd‘azst{-vﬁ.
YNational Geme ter.

4. To remain in Lurope, for bwrial in PeXiomEal caerican Coueter

3 .ov Fl 1 ¢ o
-J].__,;..“.tllt- ..'l.l.lnvcﬂrnselolLwnn.‘.-aluol

IN3TLUCTIONS TR FILLING OUT.

Lo IFf definjte instrretions ss to the ¢isydsitica of & Lody ave not
recéived frow the necrest rufitive within two weezs of it aerrival at Yuw Yors,
burial will be made withont furi.cr noscice in the Vorld Var Section o i1 lington
Laztional Gemeterv. :

2 The trcasfer of bodics will bs made EFT %Y at doviians b exense,

Se This peper MUSY Bu SIGIED B' THL FERSO: VHO IS WL TOR 0P Xii Zi T
ORI R shown ih the sguare co the other side of t-is uhee e

4., This Daver must he returncd ghowi-s the n-ze and cdaress
c 1

the nearest living rel~tives in thc . gaces provided thercior on & S
of this sacet. . '." =
9. If there are minor children of the deccascc soldier and pg wid P
LIGLLLY 4PPOIVTED QULDLILY - of the chiidren .hui! ' ascertaln their wishes o %
for them in this metter. ' ‘
6., Lf YOU are not the ncarest relative, please ask he npesys«t 100 = ¢
if living peor you, to fill out this —aver,
7. If Y0U are not tae aezrect livin: relative and &7 not oy whi or wir:

the peorest relatives are, plesse f£ill out i, | N i g o2l thobhis

LACTN
0fTice.

ore requested to return this paper ST WCEE in oder to ayvoid d-la. ‘

this body.

0
R
0
1=}
OO
<o

L4H)
Hy

S« Use the inciosud :rv.lule==pay no postoge.
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WAR DEPARTMENT 593-2179
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PiEr 2, HoBoKEN, N. J.
File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.,Cor,5r. April 11th, 1921.

(COSTROR, John)

M:MORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Return of Records.
Trensmittal lemorandum Number H-3065.

1. Returned herewith are records pertaining
to the late Private John Costror,”Serial Wumber
40629, Comany L, 9th Infentry, whose nearest of kin
resides in Itzly. This case has been referred to
the Chief, American Graves Hegistration Service in
Europe for follow up and it is recommended that the
records be held in your office pending further ad-
vice from Burope as to the final disposition of the

remains of the deceased soldier.

Re Eo SHANION,
Ceptain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge

1 incls J ey



RECEIVED e
APR 15 1921

Cen i 1eria) Division @

Overseas | ject 8 ib-Section L
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File Woe, 293.8 CemsDiv.,Cor.Br. April 11th, 1921,
{r05TROR, John)

MMORANDUE ¥ORs Chief, Cemetorial Division, OeCeM.G., Vashington, D C.

SUBJLCT: Return of Records.
Troanemittol Memorandum Number 11-3065.

l« TReturned herewith are records pertaining
to the late Privote John Costror, Serial Number
40629, Comyany L, 9th Infantry, whose neare: t of Xkin
resides in It lys This case has beon referred to
the Chief, American Graves legletration Service in
Hurope for follow up and it is recommended that the
records be held in your office pending further ad-
vice from Zurcpe as to the final disposition of the
remains of the decessed scldier,

Re Lo SHANNON,
Uaptain, Cuartermanster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BY:
Fa Co PALLAS,
Lxecutive Assistant. &
@ et St O oK
i i "'7’:{?&
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File No. 298.9 Disp. Uem. #8598, Novenber 3, 1921,

Froms Chiefa
Tos Quertermester Geneawel, Munitions Building, Weshingbon, D.C. : |

Subject: Disposition of rameins of Pvi. John COSTROR, 40629, Gos L, 9th Infe, |
Cem. #5693, Ploisy, Alsne, France. ﬁ.

1. Reference letter Cem, Div., Hoboken, dated April 11, 1921,
File No. 298.8, to this office, wherein ii was divected that we commmigsate
with the next of kin of the chove degeased soldier, you are advised that
& letter was written, a8 instructed, to Mr. Angelantonio Castelluscio,
96 Via Geribaldi, 8. Mexreo Dei Covoti, Italy, inclosing our officisl form
certificate for execution, on May 11, 1921. The first followwp letter
was sent July 5, 1921, and the second follow-up letter Septewber 8, 1921

2+ Ho yeplies having been received to sald correspondence, the
remains of the above-decessed soldier will be left in France for finel burial
in o permanent American gemetery.

C.L. SAMPSON

H, P, RETHERS,
Colenel, Q«M.Corps.

Yo,
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File o 20848 OoeneDiv.,!orsBry April 11gh, 1921,
(cosmmoR, John)

YRE:  The Graves Regletrstion Jerviee, Noboked, Ee s
0 thiof, merican Cpaves Negletration Service in Surcpes

TUBTESM: Date relating to deceased soldier winse noarest of kin
residos in & forelgn camiry.

1s Refererco remains, the late Privats Jom
tosteor, Serisl Mumber 40829, Company L, 9th Tnfantey,
canotery 098, cable referfuce wmumber R79; the records
of this ofrice indieate that ¥e, Angelsmtonio
Ugatelluceio, futher and nogrent of kin to the late
soldler, rasldes at 5 Farco Dei Tovotl, Via Garidaldi,
Wos 96, Italy. ‘

2. Papors arve ferwarded for yowr information
snd It is sequested thut yomr office ascertain the
desires 6f the mesrost of xin smd toke much agtion ap
may be deomod edvisables LEP
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2N §
o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENTRAL
' CLiLTERTAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

Hoboken, N.J.

NANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
Costror, John e 593 - 279 T i
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
i
40629 Loty & JERL I'/)) Go, L’ 9th Inf.
0> I
b ';.::__JQO\'“‘?'%/ 0o ’--’ Date of Death - 7/18/18
A2 o
L VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION e
..h_
X

£ ¥ o’
NAITE OF BEMNEFICIARY RELATTIONSHIP o B ':,1 oo
/’. 'I \7;7 a ¥
Mr. Angelantonio Castelluceio Father D~
Address o G RE
Se Marco Dei Covoti, Via Garibaldi, No. 96, Italy. N

§/709/LIL



FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER BEWL L
HIETERIAL DIVISIOXN

U '

\ o o B N
COSTROR, John R /3 b LY ] 593 3/28/24.
# \"Tk:-\'-'ar:m—;,:{i‘ - b
TWAME OF DECEASED SOLDIZR CELIETERY NO. DATE
40629 Eybe.Gon L, 9%k Inf, 7/18/18
' SERIAL NUMBZR ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

ﬂﬂﬁAnn; %7‘,

PR,
S —————

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORIATION

DATE

NAIE OF Bﬁémmzy -friend,zuardian of child, VREIATIONSHIP
Executor of estate ~if no relaiives. oR
lir. Angelantonio_Castel luceio, Father A\

&
- J e

SRATSEE g, Marco, dei Cavoti Provincia di
Benevento, 1taly.,

24/157/EYS 2 .
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UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU
WASHINGTON

June 3, 1924
IN REPLY REFER TO:
Cemoterial Division, bt
War Department, : 0,322 9
Munitions Building, Room 2113, 0-167,113 (»
Washington, D.C, John Costror
HOB/gms

Y
=

/47‘/6#//54/ s STe7s

Dear Sirg

. Enclosed herewith please find
your form 24/157/EYS with the information from the files
of the Bureau endorsed thereon in compliance with the telephone

request of lrs, A.E. Wilbourn of your office to Mr. Frailey
of this Bureau,

All future communiocations with
reference to this case should bearthe soldier's full

name, rank and organization and the C mumber C-167,113,
as indicated above. R ST it

LN For the Director,
e QN X 442& Mw
BN : B

,\1&32&%; \ \ - Charles E. Mulhearn,

LN o o Assistant Director, in Charge of
A g,‘ i Claims and Insurance Service.
5 ’> ™o ‘ '

Y
IR,

O
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e iaY AUK BOIS AISNE

- sch 19, 1919

REPORT\ OF DISINTZRMENT AND REBURLAL. : WE-NOV IS |
Remains of; : ;’ ‘:“, _ j :
Neme: COSTROK,  JOHN : Number; 40629 \
Rank : ik Organization: L Co. 9th INF
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group # 2 Unit B
Disinterred (Date)miarch 19/19 From;: (Give complete location)
Isolated Grave # % per sketch # 256 =
267482 . .
CUMUNE of LONGPONT CRD, North %
17290 o A
East DAEOBO  SOISSONS Se. E. # §3 ;,3‘«;-;&
r L ol \‘- .-::3 4 I
Reburied (Date) Harch 19 /19 in: (Give complete locatlonJSEC G rgvg 0

‘l-?m \-P

MILITARY CEMETARY CUMUNE FLOISY AISNE

CRD. Noxrth 290,95 East 174,95

SOISSONS 4 33 N. LK,

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

BADLY DISINTERGRATEDsesceese f |
@fg_:! J z”i:;xb({( ‘(\' ; E{f\th’

i

e e ——

Was one identification tag found upon the body? yzs and one tag on Cross

What other means of identification were found on the body? NONE

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H, 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation {

whereof will be rﬁm{‘d reuo:ite;tde’q. Chief, Gr r.atmn Service. ‘ |
n&::x:iii!!ggnuﬂtltﬂz !ﬁgi;s QM6 il

Cq 0 Gra up Unit }

w‘iw ‘ ,./j

Supervised by:
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T i L
b D8 -V

GRAV~ LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OP=FEEERGRAVE OF
e e
..... sastro 40589 Jorn
(Surname.) (Number. st Name and Initials.)
Private 2th. Ink........

(Give Cemetery, Town rtment.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used

............................

Q-
En field g:: cilometer from

{RAVE NUMBER

dI0W MARKED : Name Peg?......... wr@g Crosst............
) Headboard?. ........ Bl N3 Lo d G ISR R

DENTIFICATION TAGS : ]

#as one buried with body?..... IR L et N LN

Was one fastened to name peg or ) i iy

. stake used as a grave marker?...... o L O R Wi bl

{f name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here : i

i F2 Berre %@/e/ﬂwf |
o 56 SR ‘3\5 S LO_.;, LURD - [/ 7 L ?

\

..........................

ABEPORTED BY :

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded talAd} Gen'l;’ 6. 1. @t BT,
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G.R.5 Form No. 8 Tentral Records Liaison.

Card Dept.#83846 oy

Memo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.O. 0
SuBJECT : Information required for G R S.
. I." Items checked are to be completed :
) Surname Costror
() Number: 40629
( )Flrst name: John
() Rank Prte
( i) Company L
( i) Organization 9th. , Infantry
() Date of death : #
() Cause : ///?/"
() Place: r)
Location of hospital ;
Number » N /f
Class b f
(jA BRelalve. "I’ \/VW*'__ i
(“{) Relationship : Y, m\,f Lo ekl
(V) Address i, | ,f _,,v R R g 2
510 FroaT AT Handgnel
() Authority : Cﬂ‘\ﬂféouh " fl
Cablegram No: 458 Sub P=i#l,
Telegram from :
dated :
() Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos :

(Underscore the ‘“ official ” C.C.)
() Remarks:

CuarLes C. Pierce,
Lieut. —Colonei Q.M.C., Ll S A.

Initials of reporter: 41, ¢

.
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SUBJsCT: Inforitic: reguircd for G a5,

=
®

—— . p— e e s s e e

A~

—

Nt Tl Tt o Tt St W Nty

Items chegkid -re to be coi lmlotud-‘

Surnoso: Costror,

Trombor:

Fi-st acme: Jonhn,

Ronig: Pvt,

Comrany: Coelis
C)“;.J‘...-lz ations 9th Inf,

Drte of cooti:
Couse:
Pl=cce

Location of hos-itol:

ifumbeyr i it
Class o 2t
Relatives:
Relctionshins
Addrcss:

fmthority:
Gablegram No:
‘Polegxram from:

d.:.ta&‘.
Rryartod to VWoshingtons
&%, oo
(Uderscore tho''official” C,C.)
Romaris:
Sloy proscnt stotus on roverse sicc.

Burisl notification returned
address o1 N.R?

CHARLBS C. FIIRCE,

Licvt .~Coloncl, (elieCe, UsSeods

Initials of Reportor:

)

Vet

Lﬂ’a :

sadvise correct
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AMERICAN GR .~S REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. ., IN EUROPE -?“}!‘_ 2

8, AVENUE D'IENA : 4 :‘t -
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File No. 298.9 Disp. Cem. #598. — 2 A% . ‘ovenber 3, 1921 B

£y . PARIS, i ' ==

' i ?f\‘i-y\;i ., y -~ Ao

Gl > ¥ 4 =

® 9 AL

Froms Chief, : . f oqg

S " f’/ F { \(:'.c’

Tos Quartermaster Genersl, Munitions Building, Washiﬁ%ton, DeCe ( [{ =

|.U\“

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. John COSTROR, #40629, Co. L, 9tH 'Inf)
Cem. #5983, Ploisy, Aisne, France. i

le Reference letter Cem. Div., Hoboken, datad April 11, 1921,
File No. 293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that we communicate
with the next of kin of the above deceased soldier, you are advised that :
a letter was written, as instructed, to lr. Angelantonio Castalluccio, 0|
96 Via Garibeldi, S. Marco Dei Covoti, Italy, inclosing our officisl form Y
certificate for execution, on May 11, 1921. The first follow~-up lettar T,
was sent July 5, 1921, and the second follow-up letter September 8, 1921.

i
o
*
Vi

2« To replies having been received to said corraespondence, the "~",_"”
remains of the above-deceased soldier will be left in France for final burisl
in a permanent American cematery.

ko

% e
Hig F- RE”B S, 4

‘::' “
Colonel, Q.M.Corps. ‘%\
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B98-279

File los 293:8 Cem.Div.,Vor, iy, April 1lth, 1921,
{cosmror, Johm)

\

TR The Craves ﬁap:litration Jervice, Yobokem, M. J.
'1!0: Chief, Amearican Graves Registration Jervice in Surepo.

WBIEOTs Date relating o deccased soldier wiose nearest of kin
residos in a forelgn country.

B
| R

oA

Moo

ls leference remains, the late Priveto Johm £ i) = |
Costror, Jerlul Fumber 40629, Compamy L, 9th Infantey, A
cametory 095, ceble refermoe mumber 279; the records E"“"‘***’ﬂg
of this oifice indleate that Ny, Angelantomio
Uastellucelo, father and nesrest of kin to the late .
soldier, resides st 0. Haveo Del Covotl, Via Caribaldi,
Nos 96, {toldy. :

Zs Papors ere forvarded for your information
upd 1% il8 reguested that your office secertsln the -
dosires of the noarest of Wir and toke much sation as
may do deemod ndvisable.

MAILED

APR 141921

o : . BR. (G o\ -

ST, R Re R SHANNOE,

Ve . Capbin, martwmsster Corps,
Officer in Charge, .. ap~
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Costrar, John - I 3ased ' /;) \, / i
WAR DEPARTMENT, - / L
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON, 5 -

Mr:. Tony Peter, e 4 :
26 Burnside Ave., 7 Ty . SR ; )
Hartford, Conn, ; - AT :

Dear Sirs

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the .
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter hus
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud-to retain the bodies of the American
vietims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholie, or IHebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
cither at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on apphcu-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to divect the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desived that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclesed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfiully,
EVe P. C. Hagnris,
The Adjutant General,
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WAR DEPARTMENT,
TPADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
‘ WASHINGTON.

)
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(D‘al of remains. )u ;:

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.
Penalty for private use, $300.

'THE ADJUTANT GENERAL,
War Department,

Washington, D. C.





